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MEN: TOP-25 ABSOLUTE

56kg Category

Hazal Wafie Muhammad Azroy

Jeremy Lalrinnunga
Guru Raja

J.A. Chaturanga Lakmal
Korada Ramana
Manueli Tulo

M. Manoj Kumar

S. Ramkumar
Abdullah Ghafoor
Ch. Rishikanta Singh
Piyush Singh

S. Sidhanta Gogoi
Shubham Kolekar
Elson Brechtefeld
Zakhuma

V. Chinnam Naidu
Ahmed Mahmood Akhter
Selvam

Muna Nayak

Youri Simard

Markio Tario
Muhammad Yousaf
Ganesh R.

Fahad Hussain Butt
Dharaendra Yadev

62kg Category

Morea Baru

Muhammad Aznil Bidin
Talha Talib

D.K.T.W.K. Palangasinghe
Favour Agboro
Muthupandi Raja

lanne Guinares

Usman Muhammad Akbar
Sushant Sahu

Gulam Navi

Oliver Matam Matam
Jimjang Deru

Poama Qaga

Nikhil Tyagi

T.B.C. Lalchhanhima
Jeremy Lalrinnunga
Uttam Mengane

Ranijit Desai

Elson Brechtefeld

T. Sudheer

Jacob Vanialtluanga
Muhammad Shahzad
Dipak Mahajan

Vannara Be

Edidiong Joseph Umoufia
Marc Jonathan Coret
Ezekiel Moses

Born
1994
2002
1992
1988
1989
1990
1995
1994
1986
1998
1999
2004
1999
1994
2001
1997
1993
1991
2002
2001
2004
2001
1996
1999
1997

Born
1990
1994
1999
1993
1999
2000
1988
1998
1991
2000
1993
1998
1997
1996
1997
2002
1989
1994
1994
1995
2002
1990
1991
1988
2002
1989
2001

Nation

MAS
IND
IND
SRI
IND
FIJ
IND
IND
PAK
IND
IND
IND
IND
NRU
IND
IND
PAK
IND
IND
CAN
IND
PAK
IND
PAK
IND

Nation

PNG
MAS
PAK
SRI
NGR
IND
NZL
PAK
IND
IND
CMR
IND
FIJ
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
NRU
IND
IND
PAK
IND
AUS
NGR
MRI
NRU

as at 01 July
Body.Wt  Snatch

55.88 117
55.85 114
55.94 111
55.97 114
55.90 108
56.00 105
55.80 105
55.80 105
56.00 105
56.00 105
55.60 102
101

100

55.87 100
101

55.70 99
55.80 105
55.10 100
95

55.40 98
93

54.62 93
56.00 95
55.60 90
96

Body.Wt  Snatch

62.00 130
61.71 126
61.94 132
61.92 124
61.69 112
61.96 116
61.89 116
61.30 116
62.00 115
61.95 114
61.91 113
60.90 110
61.95 115
61.70 114
61.10 109
115

60.70 114
61.60 110
61.90 108
61.90 109
111

61.90 114
60.90 108
61.92 110
61.75 110
61.71 105
61.80 105

Cl & Jk

144
136
138
134
132
135
132
131
130
130
131
130
130
130
125
125
115
120
121
115
120
120
117
121
115

Cl & Jk

166
162
151
155
156
150
145
143
144
145
145
145
140
138
142
136
135
138
140
138
136
130
136
132
130
135
135

Total
261
250
249
248
240
240
237
236
235
235
233
231
230
230
226
224
220
220
216
213
213
213
212
211
211

Total
296
288
283
279
268
266
261
259
259
259
258
255
255
252
251
251
249
248
248
247
247
244
244
242
240
240
240

{E}WI’

Date Where (City, Nation)
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
24-Apr Urgench, UZB
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
24-Feb Suva, FIJ

21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
11-Jan Gujranwala, PAK
21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
5-Feb New Delhi, IND
21-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
21-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
11-Jan Gujranwala, PAK
21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
21-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
20-Jan Halifax, CAN

5-Feb New Delhi, IND
16-Apr Lahore, PAK
21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
11-Jan Gujranwala, PAK
21-May Visakhapatnam, IND

Date Where (City, Nation)
23-Feb Brisbane, AUS
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
11-Jan Gujranwala, PAK
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
25-Apr Urgench, UZB
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
23-Feb Brisbane, AUS
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
6-Feb New Delhi, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
28-Jun Mont Dore, FRA
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
6-Feb New Delhi, IND
11-Jan Gujranwala, PAK
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
27-Mar Cairo, EGY
5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
28-Jun Mont Dore, FRA
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69kg Category
Vaipava Nevo loane
Gareth Evans
D.M.1.C. Dissanayake
Nikolay Varbanov
Deepak Lather

Abu Sufyan
Muhammad Erry Hidayat
Ruben Katoatau
Achinta Sheuli
Manjunath

Akshay Gaikwad
Atish Patel

Lalu Taku

Brandon Wakeling
Matt Lee

Harris Butt

Mihirkanta Sethi
Muhammad Umer
Kanhu Charana Sahu
S. Kadam

S. Ram Mohana Rao
Alexandre Dumas
Matt Darsigny
Dharam Singh

Ranijit Chavan

77kg Category

Ajay Singh
Sivalingam Sathish Kumar
Jack Oliver

Tareitiita Tabaroua
Francois Etoundi
Papul Changmai
Francis Luna-Grenier
Nicolas Vachon
Chinthana Vidanage
Haider Ali

Achinta Sheuli

Abd Mubin Rahim
Cameron McTaggart
Toua Udia

Ika Alikik

Edouard Freve-Guerin
Chris Murray

M. Ramakrishna
Gaurav

Samuel Guertin
Jerome Boisclair
Karandeep Singh
Enzo-Gabriel Dias
Webstar Lukose

R. Varun

Born
1988
1986
1989
1999
2000
1993
1999
1996
2001
1995
1996
1996
1998
1994
1989

1996

1999
1994
1994
1994
2001
1989
1998

Born
1997
1992
1991
1994
1984
1994
1987
1996
1981
1995
2000
1991
1997
1992
1985
1996
1999
1992
1995
2000
1991
1999
1998
1989
2000

Nation

SAM
WAL
SRI
CAN
IND
PAK
MAS
KIR
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
AUS
CAN
PAK
IND
PAK
IND
IND
IND
CAN
CAN
IND
IND

Nation

IND
IND
ENG
KIR
AUS
IND
CAN
CAN
SRI
PAK
IND
MAS
NZL
PNG
NRU
CAN
ENG
IND
IND
CAN
CAN
IND
CAN
KEN
IND

Body.Wt

67.55
67.98
68.94
68.80
68.65
69.00
68.57
68.95
68.80
68.10
68.60
68.60
68.80
68.87
68.70
68.30
68.30
68.60
68.60
68.50
68.50
68.00
65.90
68.80
68.85

Body.Wt

76.90
76.89
76.44
76.65
76.91
76.50
76.40
76.38
76.78
76.00

76.71
76.92
76.95
76.25
76.29
76.20
76.60
76.20
75.90
76.80
76.40
76.63
76.36
73.80

Snatch

130
136
137
130
136
129
131
124
133
124
126
126
120
120
123
122
120
125
121
121
120
117
120
121
115

Snatch

144
144
145
129
136
136
136
131
132
130
134
130
130
125
128
127
129
125
130
125
125
123
125
127
131

Cl & Jk

172
163
160
166
159
165
160
163
153
160
157
156
155
155
150
150
152
146
149
146
147
150
146
145
148

Cl & Jk

182
173
167
176
169
167
167
168
166
165
158
160
160
165
160
160
157
161
155
160
158
160
157
155
151

Total
302
299
297
296
295
294
291
287
286
284
283
282
275
275
273
272
272
271
270
267
267
267
266
266
263

Total
326
317
312
305
305
303
303
299
298
295
292
290
290
290
288
287
286
286
285
285
283
283
282
282
282

Date Where (City, Nation)
24-Feb Apia, SAM

6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
20-Jan Halifax, CAN

6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
11-Jan Gujranwala, PAK
6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
23-Feb Brisbane, AUS
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
19-May Mississauga, CAN
11-Jan Gujranwala, PAK
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
11-Jan Gujranwala, PAK
22-May Visakhapatnam, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
19-May Mississauga, CAN
20-Jan Halifax, CAN

22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-May Visakhapatnam, IND

Date Where (City, Nation)
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
24-Feb Brisbane, AUS
7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
19-May Mississuaga, CAN
7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
16-Apr Lahore, PAK
7-Feb New Delhi, IND
7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
24-Mar Sherbrooke, CAN

20-Jan Milton Keynes, England, GBR

23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
19-May Mississuaga, CAN
19-May Mississuaga, CAN
23-May Visakhapatnam, IND
24-Mar Sherbrooke, CAN
7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
23-May Visakhapatnam, IND



85kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)

Don Opeloge 1999 SAM 84.80 155 187 342  24-Feb Apia, SAM

Ragala Venkat Rahul 1997 IND 84.64 151 187 338 7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Alex Bellemare 1998 CAN 84.25 154 182 336 17-May Santo Domingo, DOM
Mohamad Fazrul Azrie 1995 MAS 83.61 145 183 328 7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
David Samayoa 1992 CAN 85.00 151 176 327  24-Mar Winnipeg, CAN
Donald Keyimeh Nkoh 1995 CMR 84.86 140 186 326 7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Harshad Wadekar 1995 IND 84.20 145 180 325  23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Michael Anyalewechi 1999 NGR 83.57 147 177 324 7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Katalu Ravi Kumar 1988 IND 83.00 146 177 323  23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Christian Amoah 1999 GHA 84.20 145 176 321 7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Kojum Taba 1997 IND 83.60 140 178 318  23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Gaurav Dubey 1990 IND 83.70 147 170 317 23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Taniela Rainibogi 1998 F1J 84.71 140 173 313 7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Mathieu Marineau 1990 CAN 84.52 138 174 312 7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Jack Oliver 1991 ENG 78.70 143 167 310 10-Mar Grunstadt, GER
Zohaib Manzoor 1992 PAK 84.22 140 167 307 16-Apr Lahore, PAK
Muhammad Tahir 1992 PAK 84.00 140 165 305 12-Jan Gujranwala, PAK
Felix-Antoine Bouffard 1996 CAN 84.70 134 170 304 19-May Mississuaga, CAN
Velu Murugan 1989 IND 84.10 135 167 302 23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Boris Elesin 1995 AUS 84.64 140 161 301 7-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Jean-Baptiste Yanou-Ketchanke 1993 CMR 80.90 131 170 301 19-May Johannesburg, RSA
Khwairakpam Jojo Meitel Singh 1998 IND 80.25 130 170 300 24-May Visakhapatnam, IND
Andrew Pretty 1991 CAN 84.95 130 165 295  24-Mar Winnipeg, CAN

N. Sunil Kumar 1987 IND 82.70 136 158 294  23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Jack Dobson 1993 ENG 83.10 133 160 293  21-Jan Milton Keynes, England, GBR
Shahid Sultan PAK 83.28 127 166 293 16-Apr Lahore, PAK

Eric Mazur 1993 CAN 84.30 123 170 293 19-May Mississuaga, CAN
94kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Steven Kari 1993 PNG 93.87 154 216 370 8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Boady Santavy 1997 CAN 92.80 170 200 370 19-May Mississuaga, CAN
Vikas Thakur 1993 IND 92.68 159 192 351 8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Cyrille Fagat Tchatchet Il 1995 CMR 93.60 155 185 340 21-Jan Milton Keynes, England, GBR
Petunu Opeloge 1994 SAM 92.10 150 190 340 24-Feb Apia, SAM

Edmon Avetisyan 1994 ENG 93.73 150 190 340 8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Pierre-Alexandre Bessette 1999 CAN 92.70 157 179 336 20-Jan Halifax, CAN
Forrester Osei 1989 GHA 92.98 153 180 333 8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Gabriel Dagenais 1997 CAN 93.42 144 183 327  24-Mar Sherbrooke, CAN
Jagdish Vishwakarma 1994 IND 90.80 141 181 322 24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
David Petit Minkoumba 1989 CMR 93.62 142 175 317 8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Richard Patterson 1983 NZL 89.10 142 174 316 10-Feb Auckland, NZL
Sahil Sharma 1995 IND 93.30 139 174 313  24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Jacob Marquardt 1995 AUS 93.20 140 171 311 25-Feb Brisbane, AUS
Scott Wilson 1992 SCO 92.44 140 171 311 8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Maxime Lebrun 1992 CAN 91.74 135 175 310 24-Mar Sherbrooke, CAN
Pascal Plamondon 1992 CAN 88.40 133 173 306 19-May Mississuaga, CAN
Balraj Sharma 1986 IND 93.90 130 173 303 24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Ramshad A.R. 1994 IND 94.00 131 171 302  24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Douglas Sekone-Fraser 1991 NZL 92.40 137 165 302 3-Mar Dunedin, NZL

Matt Helstrip 1991 AUS 93.60 135 165 300 24-Feb Perth, AUS
Muhammad Tahir 1992 PAK 85.22 140 160 300 16-Apr Lahore, PAK

Bablu Siingh 1999 IND 131 167 298  24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Shanaka M. Peters 1991 SRI 93.90 130 165 295 8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS

Jean-Marc Beland 1984 CAN 93.70 130 165 295 19-May Mississuaga, CAN



105kg Category
Steven Kari

Sagele Mao

Siaosi Leuo
Pardeep Singh
Owen Boxall

Koliata Petelo
Richmond Osarfo
Chandrakant Mali
Vishal Solanki

David Katoatau
Gurmail Singh
Lovepreet Singh
Jackson Roberts-Young
Praful Kumar Dubey
Ryan Meidl

Cyrille Fagat Tchatchet Il
Aamir Azhar
Prosper Armstrong
Vipin Kumar

Sio (Joe) Pomelile
Jordan Sakkas
Richard Davidson
Nicolas Viens

Ridge Barredo

M.R. Chaitanya

+105kg Category
Lauititi Lui
David Liti

Muhammad Nooh Dastgir Butt

Gurdeep Singh

Himanshu K. Chang
Damon Kelly

Muhammad Abdullah Butt
Benjamin Watson

Tovia Opeloge

Miklos Bencsik

Jaspreet Singh

Quinn Everett

Itte Detenamo

Chad Brooks

Joshua Martin

Widana P. Ushan Charuka
Tejpal Singh Sandhu
Joachim Setefano

Hitesh Kumar

Mohamad Norfarhan Ideris
Aisake Tuitupou

Haroon Shukat

Richard Davidson

Gabriel Auclair

Jackson Solofa

Born
1993
1985
1992
1995
1990
1993
1999
1987
1993
1984
1991
1997
1996
1984
1987
1995
1990
1994
1988
1993
1999
1994
1994
1995
1993

Born
1995
1996
1998
1995
1992
1983
1996
1990
1990
1989
1992
1992
1986
1991
1985
1993
1998
1998
1997
1992
1994
1988
1994
1984
1982

Nation
PNG
SAM
SAM

IND
ENG
SAM
GHA

IND

IND

KIR

IND

IND
AUS

IND
CAN
CMR
PAK
ENG

IND

NZL
WAL
CAN
CAN
AUS

IND

Nation
SAM
NZL
PAK
IND
IND
AUS
PAK
ENG
SAM
CAN
IND
CAN
NRU
CAN
CAN
SRI
IND
NZL
IND
MAS
NZL
PAK
CAN
CAN
AUS

Body.Wt

96.35
104.20
95.82
102.40
104.84
99.95
104.10
105.00
104.30
102.70
103.80
104.10
103.90
102.50
104.63
95.40
99.78
103.90
104.30
104.80
104.82
105.00
102.00
100.28
104.60

Body.Wt

144.08
165.15
155.30
145.50
165.60
154.91
130.00
115.89
115.98
137.35
145.00
158.10
150.00
116.10
144.70
151.48
135.20
159.30
125.40
111.02
150.70
112.72
109.60
133.15
134.90

Snatch

157
160
157
152
152
155
152
154
155
140
152
152
145
149
145
140
150
145
145
140
140
135
139
138
136

Snatch

183
174
175
173
170
158
160
160
155
145
148
141
145
145
145
142
147
147
154
141
140
145
140
137
135

Cl & Jk

210
202
197
200
199
195
198
191
188
200
187
181
187
182
186
190
180
177
175
180
180
180
175
175
176

Cl & Jk

225
229
225
217
214
205
200
192
195
200
193
200
190
188
186
187
181
180
172
185
185
180
184
185
181

Total
367
362
354
352
351
350
350
345
343
340
339
333
332
331
331
330
330
322
320
320
320
315
314
313
312

Total
408
403
400
390
384
363
360
352
350
345
341
341
335
333
331
329
328
327
326
326
325
325
324
322
316

Date Where (City, Nation)

25-Feb Brisbane, AUS
24-Feb Apia, SAM
24-Feb Apia, SAM

9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
24-Feb Apia, SAM

9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
25-Feb Brisbane, AUS
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
30-Jun Mont Dore, FRA
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
13-Jan Toulon, FRA
17-Apr Lahore, PAK

21-Jan Milton Keynes, England, GBR

25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
4-Mar Auckland, NZL
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
19-May Mississuaga, CAN
19-May Mississuaga, CAN
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND

Date Where (City, Nation)

24-Feb Apia, SAM

9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
12-Jan Gujranwala, PAK
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
17-Apr Lahore, PAK
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
24-Feb Apia, SAM

9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
19-May Mississuaga, CAN
25-Feb Brisbane, AUS
19-May Mississuaga, CAN
19-May Mississuaga, CAN
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
26-May Auckland, NZL
25-Jan Moodbidri, IND
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
4-Mar Auckland, NZL
19-May Canberra, AUS
3-Feb Toronto, CAN
24-Mar Sherbrooke, CAN
25-Feb Brisbane, AUS
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WOMEN: TOP-25 ABSOLUTE asat 01July

48kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Saikhom Mirabai Chanu 1994 IND 47.91 86 110 196 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Amanda Braddock 1989 CAN 47.50 75 101 176 24-Mar Toronto, CAN

Marie Hanitra Roilya Ranaivosoa 1990 MRI 47.85 76 94 170 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Jhilli Dalabehera 1999 IND 47.85 73 93 166  24-Apr Urgench, UZB
Sushila Majhi 1995 IND 47.40 72 90 162 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Poonam Dalal 1996 IND 47.30 71 88 159 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Thelma Toua 1991 PNG 48.00 65 90 155 23-Feb Brisbane, AUS
Dinusha Hansami Bomiriyage Gomas 1992 SRI 47.94 70 85 155 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Monica Uweh 1999 NGR 47.71 66 88 154 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Pooja Gupta 1998 IND 48.00 66 86 152  21-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
N. Jinarani Devi IND 47.60 66 85 151 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Kelly-Jo Robson 1988 ENG 47.91 65 86 151 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Komal Manoj Kamble 1991 IND 47.60 67 83 150 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Deepika 1996 IND 47.40 67 82 149 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Noorim Gulam 1995 ENG 47.90 67 81 148 21-Apr London, England, GBR
P. Ganga Devi 1997 IND 47.90 60 85 145  21-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
Sneha Soren 2001 IND 48.00 63 82 145  24-Apr Urgench, UZB

Alyce Stephenson 1990 AUS 47.85 61 83 144 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Epham Quasar Khanam 2001 IND 47.00 63 80 143  21-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
Keerthi 1998 IND 47.50 61 82 143 21-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
Taylor Littlewood 2000 CAN 47.60 63 80 143 24-Mar Toronto, CAN
Samantha Franklin 1985 ENG 47.90 65 75 140 20-Jan Milton Keynes, England, GBR
T. Priyadarshini 2000 IND 46.40 57 83 140 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND

Lisa Tobias 1980 SCO 47.64 60 79 139 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Konsam Ormila Devi 2002 IND 44.00 60 78 138 21-Jun Visakhapatnam, IND
53kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Khumukcham Sanjita Chanu 1994 IND 52.65 84 108 192 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Dika Toua 1984 PNG 52.95 80 106 186 23-Feb Brisbane, AUS
Matsa Santoshi 1994 IND 51.80 81 104 185 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Rachel Leblanc-Bazinet 1988 CAN 52.95 81 100 181 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS

S. Bindyarani Devi 1999 IND 50.90 78 100 178 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Mandeep 1997 IND 52.45 74 104 178  21-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
Gauri Pandey 1998 IND 52.45 73 103 176  21-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
Tikana Dey 1980 IND 51.90 76 98 174 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Wadumesthreege C.M. Warnakulasuriy 1990 SRI 52.80 78 94 172 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Fraer Morrow 1998 ENG 52.97 73 99 172 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Phillipa Patterson 1984 NZL 52.65 76 95 171 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Sharifah Inani Najwa Sydanuar 1990 MAS 52.83 75 95 170 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Ph. Ranibala Devi 1998 IND 51.25 75 93 168 21-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
Ann-Maxime Bouffard 1998 CAN 52.80 79 89 168 20-May Mississauga, CAN
Amy Williams 1992 ENG 52.60 69 97 166  20-Jan Milton Keynes, England, GBR
Tegan Napper 1986 AUS 52.90 75 91 166 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Mary Kini Lifu 1994 SOL 52.96 73 93 166 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Manalisha Sonowal 1995 IND 52.40 73 92 165 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND

Ruth Baffoe 1994 GHA 52.44 77 88 165 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Catrin Haf Jones 1999 WAL 52.46 72 93 165 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Phandom Ranibala Devi 1998 IND 52.30 74 91 165  25-Apr Urgench, UZB
Lamabam Nilam Devi 2004 IND 52.30 71 93 164  25-Apr Urgench, UZB

N. Lakshmi Devi 1991 IND 53.00 73 90 163 21-Jan Moodbidri, IND
Melissa Conteduca 1986 CAN 52.50 70 93 163 20-May Mississauga, CAN

Hannah Kaminski 1994 CAN 52.20 74 88 162  20-May Mississauga, CAN
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58kg Category
Tia-Clair Orr (Toomey)
Tali Darsigny

K. Shireesha
Harshdeep Kaur

Jenlyn Wini Tegu
Harjeet Kaur

Caroline Lamarche-McClure
Swati Singh

Rachel Leblanc-Bazinet
Laura Hewitt

Rupa Mahadev Hanagandi
Alethea Boon

Saraswati Rout

Jacinta Carroll
Saofaialo Jim

Olivia Blatch

N. Sumanbala Devi
Amandeep Kaur

Juee Jambhulkar
Johanni Taljaard

L. Premeshwori Devi
Abigail Guerrero

Ch. Nirmala Devi

P. Shakhenbi Devi
Christie Williams

63kg Category

Rakki Halder

Maude Charron

Zoe Smith

Mona Pretorius
Sagolsem Thasana Chanu
Rachel Siemens
Tia-Clair Orr (Toomey)
Nadia Yangui
Amandeep Kaur
Maggie Cumetti
Kianna Elliott

G. Lalitha

Michele Letendre
Megan Trupp

Bobbie Ross
Catherine Darsigny
Emma McQuaid
Padmini Padhi
Vandna Gupta

Mabia Aktar

Thea Lund

Caroline Lamarche-McClure
E. Deexitha

Laura Hewitt
Swathikrishna C. Nair

Born
1993
1998
1993
1994
1983
1993
1995
1987
1988
1994
1998
1984
1995
1992
2001
1993
1992
1989
1996
1984
1984
1978
2001
1998
1992

Born
1993
1993
1994
1988
1997
1989
1993
1992
1988
1995
1997
1998
1986
2000
1990
1994
1989
1994
1994
1999
1995
1995
1997
1994
1994

Nation Body.Wt

AUS 57.70
CAN 57.80
IND 57.60
IND 54.90
SOL 57.60
IND 56.40
CAN 57.90
IND 57.00
CAN 54.23
ENG 57.71
IND 57.30
NZL 57.70
IND 57.80
AUS 57.50
SAM 58.00
ENG 57.90
IND 57.70
IND 56.50
IND 56.90
RSA 56.92
IND 57.00
CAN 57.50
IND 57.60
IND 57.00
WAL  57.82
Nation Body.Wt
IND 62.30
CAN 62.24
ENG 62.50
RSA 62.77
IND 61.20
CAN 61.90
AUS 60.90
CAN 62.79
IND 62.70
CAN 62.90
AUS 62.55
IND 61.90
CAN 62.65
CAN 62.40
ENG 62.50
CAN 62.92
NIR 62.53
IND 61.70
IND 62.67
BAN 62.54
CAN 59.10
CAN 60.00
IND 59.00
ENG 60.50
IND 62.90

Snatch

87
90
84
85
82
83
85
82
82
84
7
81
78
80
75
80
75
7
75
78
75
75
75
70
75

Snatch

102
98
92
91
86
87
86
85
85
85
86
83
84
85
83
80
82
79
80
78
78
84
79
7
76

Cl & Jk

114
111
111
107
110
105
101
102
100
98
104
100
100
97
102
95
100
96
96
93
95
95
95
100
95

Cl & Jk

128
122
115
115
116
113
112
111
106
106
104
104
103
102
101
102
100
101
100
102
102
95
99
100
101

Total
201
201
195
192
192
188
186
184
182
182
181
181
178
177
177
175
175
173
171
171
170
170
170
170
170

Total
230
220
207
206
202
200
198
196
191
191
190
187
187
187
184
182
182
180
180
180
180
179
178
177
177

Date Where (City, Nation)
6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
20-May Mississauga, CAN
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
28-Jun Mont Dore, FRA
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
20-May Mississauga, CAN
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
23-Mar Sherbrooke, CAN
6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
22-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
23-Feb Brisbane, AUS
24-Feb Apia, SAM

20-Jan Milton Keynes, England, GBR

22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
22-Jan Moodbidri, IND
27-Jan Montreal, CAN
22-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
22-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS

Date Where (City, Nation)
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
7-Apr Gold Coast, CAN
7-Apr Gold Coast, CAN
7-Apr Gold Coast, CAN
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
20-May Mississauga, CAN
24-Feb Brisbane, AUS
19-May Santo Domingo, DOM
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
3-Mar La Praire, CAN
24-Feb Brisbane, AUS
22-Feb Visakhapatnam, IND
23-Mar Sherbrooke, CAN
20-May Mississauga, CAN

20-Jan Milton Keynes, England, GBR

23-Mar Sherbrooke, CAN
7-Apr Gold Coast, CAN
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
7-Apr Gold Coast, CAN
7-Apr Gold Coast, CAN
20-May Mississauga, CAN
27-Jan Saint-Hyacinthe, CAN
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND

20-Jan Milton Keynes, England, GBR

23-Jan Moodbidri, IND



69kg Category
Punam Yadev

Sarah Davies
Apolonia Vaivai
Andreanne Messier
Phillipa Malone
Andrea Hams (Miller)
Sarabjit Kaur

Sk. Alima Begum
Magalie Roux
Quinnie Rwawhire
Courtney Avery
Celestie Engelbrecht
Shampa Seth
Jocelyn Francken
Muneera M.S.

Faye Pittman

Jeenat Billen
Annie-Pier Richard
Emanuella Labonne
Yasmin Zammit-Stevens
Pooja Yadev
Sosefina Lima
Whitney Darchuk
Tessa Milton

Seram Nirupama Devi
Katie Hartford

75kg Category
Marie-Josephe Fergue
Kristel Ngarlem

Emily Godley
Marie-Eve Beauchemin-Nadeau
Maya Lalor

Apolonia Vaivai
Kassandra Pratt
Reena

Laura Hughes

Bailey Rogers
Manpreet Kaur
Prabdeep Sanghera
Deepika Handa

Sashi Yadav
Stephanie Davies
Tayla Howe

Faye Pittman

Kanah Andrews-Nahu
Seema

Lalchhanhimi

Lianne Ireland

Loto Pereira

Camilla Andersen
Kylie Lindbeck
Jennifer McMillian
Rayen Cupid

Born
1995
1992
1991
1999
1989
1982
1992
1995
1999
1990
1995
1988
1997
1994
1996
1983
2001
1990
1985
1993
1996
1999
1987
1994
2000
1990

Born
1991
1995
1989
1988
1995
1991
1990
1991
1993
1991
1996
1993
1985
1993
1989
1996
1983
2001
1997
1992
1995
2000
1991
1984
1984
1985

Nation Body.Wt

IND 68.97
ENG 68.43
FIJ 68.90
CAN 68.97
AUS 66.28
NZL 68.20
IND 68.40
IND 68.70
CAN 67.70
CAN 68.90
CAN 68.60
RSA 63.94
IND 63.40
AUS 68.20
IND 64.80
WAL  67.50
CAN 67.90
CAN 68.70
MRI 68.58
MLT
IND 64.10
SAM 69.00
CAN 67.44
AUS 67.10
IND 68.15
CAN 67.00
Nation Body.Wt
CMR 7350
CAN 74.10
ENG 70.97
CAN 74.84
CAN 74.10
FIJ 71.30
CAN 74.70
IND 69.30
WAL  74.89
NZL 73.72
IND 74.10
CAN 75.00
IND 73.40
IND 73.60
AUS 72.92
WAL  74.50
WAL  70.55
NzZL 74.10
IND 74.30
IND 70.80
CAN 73.80
SAM 74.60
NzZL 74.20
AUS 74.46
CAN 73.40
SVG 72.80

Snatch

100
95
100
95
95
95
86
88
87
90
87
83
84
86
81
83
82
85
85
80
83
78
79
82
7
83

Snatch

110
97
96
95
98
95
91
92
91
88
90
90
83
89
87
88
86
90
86
83
87
83
85
90
83
84

Cl & Jk

122
122
116
116
114
111
119
113
111
107
109
110
108
106
107
104
105
102
100
105
101
105
103
100
105
99

Cl & Jk

133
126
126
126
122
120
120
117
116
116
110
110
116
109
110
107
108
104
106
109
105
107
105
100
104
103

Total
222
217
216
211
209
206
205
201
198
197
196
193
192
192
188
187
187
187
185
185
184
183
182
182
182
182

Total
243
223
222
221
220
215
211
209
207
204
200
200
199
198
197
195
194
194
192
192
192
190
190
190
187
187

Date Where (City, Nation)
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
24-Feb Brisbane, AUS
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
20-May Mississauga, CAN
20-May Mississauga, CAN
20-May Mississauga, CAN
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
24-Feb Brisbane, AUS
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
21-Jan Cardiff, Wales, GBR
24-Feb Surrey, CAN
20-May Mississauga, CAN
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
26-Jun Tarragona, ESP
23-Jan Moodbidri, IND
24-Feb Apia, SAM

27-Jan Saskatoon, CAN
17-Mar Brisbane, AUS
28-Apr Urgench, UZB
20-May Mississauga, CAN

Date Where (City, Nation)
21-May Obernai, FRA
20-May Mississuaga, CAN

8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS

8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
6-Jan Toronto, CAN
24-Feb Brisbane, AUS
20-May Mississuaga, CAN
24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
24-Feb Surrey, CAN
24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
21-Jan Cardiff, Wales, GBR
17-Feb Bristol, England, GBR
29-Jun Mont Dore, FRA
24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
24-Jan Moodbidri, IND
20-May Mississuaga, CAN
24-Feb Apia, SAM

22-Apr Wellington, NZL
19-May Canberra, AUS
28-Jan Winnipeg, CAN
8-Apr Gold Coast, AUS



90kg Category
Eileen Cikamatana
Kaitlyn Fassina
Clementine Meukeugni Noumbissi
Siti Aisyah Rosli
Tracey Lambrechs
Anuratha

Kassandra Pratt
Bailey Rogers

Anu

Tayla Howe

Lorraine Harry

Lesila Fiapule

Usha B.N.
Lalchhanhimi

Kanah Andrews-Nahu
Julia Ryan

Srishti Singh
Madhusmita Baruah
Hayley Whiting
Lauren Fargher
Swapna Priya Baruah
Samantha Drescher
Christine Col

Emma Collins-Jones
Stephanie Foster
Caileigh Dade

+90kg Category
Feagaiga Stowers
Charisma Amoe-Tarrant
Emily Campbell
luniara Sipaia
Deborah Acason
Luisa Peters
Tracey Lambrechs
Purnima Pandey
Kanchan P.M.
Monika

Shalinee Valaydon
Lesila Fiapule

K. Siromani

Siti Aisyah Rosli
Ashwini Malage
Tamasona Elia
Jessica Collins
Jocelyn Blair
Anais Michaud
Reena Kaintura
Geeta Rani

Susan Schirmer
Bronwyn Dunne
Gracey Sahana
Kendra Falkenburg

Born
1999
1990
1990
1995
1985
1992
1990
1991
1993
1996
1996
2001
1995
1992
2001
1990
1990
1999
1993
1994
1996
1992
1990
1990
1996
1989

Born
2000
1999
1994
1992
1983
1993
1985
1999
1995
1992
1986
2001
1993
1995
1998
2000
1991
1987
2001
1989
1981
1989
2003
2001
2001

Nation Body.Wt

FIJ 81.10
AUS 89.48
CMR  85.33
MAS 89.64
NZL 89.78
IND 82.30
CAN 76.80
NZL 76.70
IND 83.30
WAL  78.33
PNG 88.92
SAM 90.00
IND 83.20
IND 75.77
NZL 76.60
CAN 81.90
IND 82.80
IND 88.30
NZL 80.90
NZL 84.00
IND 85.80
AUS 77.05
CAN 84.15
ENG 81.70
ENG 87.80
RSA 89.75
Nation Body.Wt
SAM  114.39
NRU  131.00
ENG 113.36
SAM  130.60
AUS 93.45
COK  100.95
NZL 93.60
IND 90.29
IND  120.20
IND  111.50
MRI  114.57
SAM  102.60
IND 99.00
MAS 91.40
IND  105.05
SAM 95.00
NzZL  151.70
CAN 93.75
CAN  110.25
IND 90.40
IND  110.10
AUS  108.35
AUS 95.40
IND  121.70
CAN 92.70

Snatch

108
104
101
91
93
97
89
93
93
92
89
86
87
85
91
85
88
81
82
83
80
80
85
82
80
70

Snatch

113
105
103
106
101
103
90
94
88
92
95
90
93
83
80
80
83
79
82
79
75
74
71
70
73

Cl & Jk

135
128
125
123
120
115
122
116
114
115
115
115
108
109
101
105
101
107
105
104
105
100
94
95
97
107

Cl & Jk

140
145
139
136
125
122
124
118
122
117
110
114
110
116
103
102
95
98
95
97
95
94
93
92
89

Total
243
232
226
214
213
212
211
209
207
207
204
201
195
194
192
190
189
188
187
187
185
180
179
177
177
177

Total
253
250
242
242
226
225
214
212
210
209
205
204
203
199
183
182
178
177
177
176
170
168
164
162
162

Date
25-Feb
9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
24-Jan
3-Feb
4-Mar
24-Jan
9-Apr
9-Apr
24-Feb
24-Jan
9-Apr
28-Apr

Where (City, Nation)
Brisbane, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Moodbidri, IND
Toronto, CAN
Auckland, NZL
Moodbidri, IND
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Apia, SAM
Moodbidri, IND
Gold Coast, AUS
Auckland, NZL

20-May Mississauga, CAN

24-Jan
24-Jan
28-Apr
6-May
24-Jan
28-Jan
24-Mar
17-Mar
22-Apr

Moodbidri, IND
Moodbidri, IND
Auckland, NZL

Upper Hutt, NZL
Moodbidri, IND
Darwin, AUS
Winnipeg, CAN
London, England, GBR
London, England, GBR

20-May Johannesburg, RSA

Date
9-Apr
30-Jun
9-Apr
30-Jun
9-Apr
25-Feb
4-Mar
9-Apr
25-Jan
25-Jan
9-Apr
30-Jun
25-Jan
12-Feb
25-Feb
24-Feb
4-Mar
27-Jan
14-Apr
25-Jan
25-Jan
25-Feb

Where (City, Nation)
Gold Coast, AUS
Mont Dore, FRA
Gold Coast, AUS
Mont Dore, FRA
Gold Coast, AUS
Brisbane, AUS
Auckland, NZL
Gold Coast, AUS
Moodbidri, IND
Moodbidri, IND
Gold Coast, AUS
Mont Dore, FRA
Moodbidri, IND
Jakata, INA
Visakhpatnam, IND
Apia, SAM
Auckland, NZL
Edmonton, CAN
Brossard, CAN
Moodbidri, IND
Moodbidri, IND
Brisbane, AUS

20-May Toowomba, AUS

25-Jan
24-Feb

Moodbidri, IND
Surrey, CAN



2018 COMMONWEALTH WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION RANKINGS

Produced by: Michael Noonan
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MEN: ONE PER COUNTRY

56kg Category

Hazal Wafie Muhammad Azroy

Jeremy Lalrinnunga
J.A. Chaturanga Lakmal
Manueli Tulo

Abdullah Ghafoor

Elson Brechtefeld

Youri Simard

Phillip Liao

Paul N'Dicka-Matam

Jack Dorian Madanamoothoo

Seth Casidsid

Luca Michael

Walter Zadrack
Raygori Lolo

James Farquhar

Steve Howlett

Julius Ssekitoleko
Kgotia Alphius N Kgaswane
Cliff Wong Jia Hui
Benjamin Ochoma
Pantelis Papadopoulos

62kg Category

Morea Baru
Muhammad Aznil Bidin
Talha Talib

D.K.T.W.K. Palangasinghe
Favour Agboro
Muthupandi Raja
lanne Guinares

Oliver Matam Matam
Poama Qaga

Elson Brechtefeld
Vannara Be

Marc Jonathan Coret
Maxime Caouette
Jaswant Shergill
Mohamed Al Harthy
Brown Ramohaka
Manuila Raobu
Takirua Betero

Seth Casidsid
Abraham Adjei Adjetey
Ben Goh Zuo Fu
Lawrence Nkuutu
Thapelo Sebota
Entouardos Papadopoulis
Md Nayemul Islam
Rick Confiance

Born
1994
2002
1988
1990
1986
1994
2001
1993
1988
2001
1989
1996
2000
1984
2002
1971
2000
2000
1990
1999
2004

Born
1990
1994
1999
1993
1999
2000
1988
1993
1997
1994
1988
1989
1998
1993
1995
1988
2000
1999
1989
2003
1994
2002
1997
2006
2003
1994

as at

Nation Body.Wt

MAS 55.88
IND 55.85
SRI 55.97
F1J 56.00
PAK 56.00
NRU 55.87
CAN 55.40
AUS 55.94
CMR 55.98
MRI 55.21
WAL 55.75
ENG 56.00
SOL 55.70
PNG 55.00
RSA 55.35
NZL 56.00
UGA 55.54
BOT 55.00
SGP 54.85
KEN 55.63
CYP 52.90

Nation Body.Wt

PNG 62.00
MAS 61.71
PAK 61.94
SRI 61.92
NGR 61.69
IND 61.96
NZL 61.89
CMR 61.91
F1J 61.95
NRU 61.90
AUS 61.92
MRI 61.71
CAN 61.82
ENG 61.00
SCO 61.45
SOL 62.00
TUV 61.44
KIR 61.57
WAL 62.00
GHA 60.10
SGP 60.70
UGA 60.95
RSA 59.80
CYP 56.95
BAN 60.90
SEY 61.74

01 July

Snatch
117
114
114
105
105
100

98
91
81
85
80
80
82
70
70
68
67
68
67
62
57

Snatch
130
126
132
124
112
116
116
113
115
108
110
105
104
100

97
97
95
90
85
85
84
79
62
46

101

Cl & Jk
144
136
134
135
130
130
115
114
120
110
106
105
97
100
96
92
91
86
85
76
70

Cl & Jk
166
162
151
155
156
150
145
145
140
140
132
135
127
125
127
125
121
120
110
105
101
95
60
57

Total
261
250
248
240
235
230
213
205
201
195
186
185
179
170
166
160
158
154
152
138
127

Total
296
288
283
279
268
266
261
258
255
248
242
240
231
225
224
222
216
210
195
190
185
174
122
103

Date
5-Apr
24-Apr
5-Apr
24-Feb
11-Jan
5-Apr
20-Jan
5-Apr

e

Where (City, Nation)
Gold Coast, AUS
Urgench, UZB

Gold Coast, AUS
Suva, FIJ
Gujranwala, PAK
Gold Coast, AUS
Halifax, CAN

Gold Coast, AUS

19-May Obernai, FRA

5-Apr
5-Apr
21-Apr
24-Feb
24-Feb
26-Mar
24-Mar
5-Apr
5-Apr
10-Mar
5-Apr
24-Feb

Date
23-Feb
5-Apr
5-Apr
5-Apr
5-Apr
5-Apr
5-Apr
5-Apr
23-Feb
28-Jun
5-Apr
5-Apr
23-Mar

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
London, England, GBR
Honiara, SOL

Port Morseby, PNG
Cairo, EGY
Auckland, NZL

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Singapore City, SGP
Gold Coast, AUS
Limasol, CYP

Where (City, Nation)
Brisbane, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Brisbane, AUS
Mont Dore, FRA
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Sherbrooke, CAN

20-May Warley, England, GBR

10-Mar
24-Feb
5-Apr
5-Apr
21-Jan
27-Mar
10-Mar
27-Mar

Pitlochry, Scotland, GBR
Honiara, SOL

Gold Coast, AUS

Gold Coast, AUS
Cardiff, Wales, GBR
Cairo, EGY

Singapore City, SGP
Cairo, EGY

19-May Johannesburg, RSA

24-Feb
6-Mar
5-Apr

Lymasol, CYP
Ahvaz, IRI
Gold Coast, AUS


mailto:mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au
mailto:mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au

69kg Category
Vaipava Nevo loane
Gareth Evans
D.M.I1.C. Dissanayake
Nikolay Varbanov
Deepak Lather

Abu Sufyan
Muhammad Erry Hidayat
Ruben Katoatau
Brandon Wakeling
Christopher Freebury
Larko Doguape

lan Guinares

Hakim Ssempereza
Dinesh Pandoo
Dombou Idriss Jeussi
Manua Lapua Tuau
Md Salman

Jayden Pretorius
Gilbert North
Bafokeng Moeti
Leslie Mae

Sean Lau

Jack Mala

Phiri Daison

77kg Category

Ajay Singh

Jack Oliver

Tareitiita Tabaroua
Francois Etoundi
Francis Luna-Grenier
Chinthana Vidanage
Haider Al

Abd Mubin Rahim
Cameron McTaggart
Toua Udia

Ika Alikik

Webstar Lukose
Jason Epton
Romario Forde

Jack Anthony Madanamoothoo
Ahmed Valdy Njoya
Atonio Samuela
Manoranjan Roy
Tevita Tawai

Khati Mabuya
Jordan Purcell

Lionel Choong
Jeremiah Teg-gbul Benye
Anthony Saru

Shaun Ciantar
Foivos Filaktou

Luka Touna Talagi
Karl McClean

Born
1988
1986
1989
1999
2000
1993
1999
1996
1994
1989
2000
1988
1995
2001
1999
1997
1999
2002
1994
1989
1997
1987
2002
1998

Born
1997
1991
1994
1984
1987
1981
1995
1991
1997
1992
1985
1989
2000
1996
1999
1999
1997
1985
1992
1988
1993
1989
2001
1994
1993
1995
2000
1996

Nation Body.Wt

SAM 67.55
WAL 67.98
SRI 68.94
CAN 68.80
IND 68.65
PAK 69.00
MAS 68.57
KIR 68.95
AUS 68.87
ENG 68.50
NRU 68.70
NZL 66.50
UGA 68.07
MRI 68.28
CMR 68.50
TUV 68.00
BAN 64.10
RSA 67.90
SCO 67.80
LES 68.08
SOL 68.00
SGP 68.55
PNG 63.00
ZAM 65.40

Nation Body.Wt

IND 76.90
ENG 76.44
KIR 76.65
AUS 76.91
CAN 76.40
SRI 76.78
PAK 76.00
MAS 76.71
NZL 76.92
PNG 76.95
NRU 76.25
KEN 76.36
SCO 77.00
BAR 76.69
MRI 76.45
CMR 76.20
SAM 75.45
BAN 75.15
F1J 73.50
RSA 76.35
WAL 76.10
SGP 76.20
GHA 75.85
SOL 76.00
MLT 75.84
CYP 72.40
NIU 74.10
NIR 74.52

Snatch
130
136
137
130
136
129
131
124
120
117
110
110
109
105
105
102
100
100

96
95
95
91
55

Snatch
144
145
129
136
136
132
130
130
130
125
128
127
120
117
126
116
115
113
105
112
107
107
103
100

90
76
28

Cl & Jk

172
163
160
166
159
165
160
163
155
140
143
142
136
135
130
132
130
120
121
115
112
114
67

Cl & Jk
182
167
176
169
167
166
165
160
160
165
160
155
157
160
147
150
147
140
145
138
140
132
131
120
122
90
45

Total
302
299
297
296
295
294
291
287
275
257
253
252
245
240
235
233
230
220
217
210
207
205
122

Total
326
312
305
305
303
298
295
290
290
290
288
282
277
277
273
266
262
253
250
250
247
239
234
220
212
166

73

Date
24-Feb
6-Apr
6-Apr
20-Jan
6-Apr
11-Jan
6-Apr
23-Feb
6-Apr
20-Jan
23-Feb
3-Mar
6-Apr
6-Apr
28-Mar
24-Feb
6-Mar
28-Mar
10-Mar
6-Apr
24-Feb
10-Mar
24-Feb
28-Mar

Date
23-Jan
7-Apr
24-Feb
7-Apr
19-May
7-Apr
16-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
29-Mar
7-Apr
28-Mar
28-Mar
24-Feb
6-Mar
24-Feb
19-May
21-Jan
11-Mar
28-Mar
24-Feb
14-Apr
24-Feb
24-Feb
7-Apr

Where (City, Nation)
Apia, SAM

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Halifax, CAN

Gold Coast, AUS
Gujranwala, PAK
Gold Coast, AUS
Brisbane, AUS

Gold Coast, AUS
Milton Keynes, England, GBR
Brisbane, AUS
Auckland, NZL

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Cairo, EGY

Funafuti, TUV

Ahvaz, IRI

Cairo, EGY

Pitlochry, Scotland, GBR
Gold Coast, AUS
Honiara, SOL
Singapore City, SGP
Port Morseby, PNG
Cairo, EGY

Where (City, Nation)
Moodbidri, IND
Gold Coast, AUS
Brisbane, AUS

Gold Coast, AUS
Mississuaga, CAN
Gold Coast, AUS
Lahore, PAK

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Bucharest, ROU
Gold Coast, AUS
Cairo, EGY

Cairo, EGY

Apia, SAM

Ahvaz, IRI

Suva, FIJ
Johannesburg, RSA
Cardiff, Wales, GBR
Singapore City, SGP
Cairo, EGY
Honiara, SOL

San Marino, SMR
Limasol, CYP

Alofi, NIU

Gold Coast, AUS



85kg Category

Don Opeloge

Ragala Venkat Rahul
Alex Bellemare
Mohamad Fazrul Azrie
Donald Keyimeh Nkoh
Michael Anyalewechi
Christian Amoah
Taniela Rainibogi
Jack Oliver

Zohaib Manzoor

Boris Elesin
Tom-Jaye Waibeiya
Cameron Smith

David Gorosi

Atmark Applewhaite
Andreas Konstantinou
Logona Esau

Nou Rei

En Wei John Cheah
Matthew La Roux
Allan Young

Rodmar Pulis

David Lewis

A.K. Yusri Amir PG Data Set
Orlando Tano

Samuel Saminadin

94kg Category
Steven Kari

Boady Santavy
Vikas Thakur
Cyrille Fagat Tchatchet Il
Petunu Opeloge
Edmon Avetisyan
Forrester Osei
Richard Patterson
Jacob Marquardt
Scott Wilson
Muhammad Tahir
Shanaka M. Peters
Thomas Farquhar
Vlad Baldacchino
Stephen Forbes
Kalidi Batuusa
James Adede
Joshua Su
Timothy Vakuruivalu
Freedom Scotty
Sawvikas Savva
Pulian Zeke

Billy Walter

Vil Eliko

Joshua Parry

Born
1999
1997
1998
1995
1995
1999
1999
1998
1991
1992
1995
1995
1992
1988
1994
1987
1986
1992
1991
1994
1990
1994
1993
1986
2004
2002

Born
1993
1997
1993
1995
1994
1994
1989
1983
1995
1992
1992
1991
1999
1995
1988
1986
1986
1989
1999
1999
1991
1994
1988
1999
1990

Nation Body.Wt

SAM
IND
CAN
MAS
CMR
NGR
GHA
F1J
ENG
PAK
AUS
NRU
NZL
SOL
BAR
CYP
TUV
PNG
SGP
RSA
SCO
MLT
WAL
BRU
NIU
SEY

Nation Body.Wt

PNG
CAN
IND
CMR
SAM
ENG
GHA
NZL
AUS
SCO
PAK
SRI
RSA
MLT
NIR
UGA
KEN
SGP
F1J
NRU
CYP
NIU
SOL
TUV
WAL

84.80
84.64
84.25
83.61
84.86
83.57
84.20
84.71
78.70
84.22
84.64
83.77
82.70
84.00
78.75
83.00
84.50
85.00
84.71
80.60
83.35
84.40
85.00
83.84
83.10
79.05

93.87
92.80
92.68
93.60
92.10
93.73
92.98
89.10
93.20
92.44
85.22
93.90
92.70
91.60
92.11
92.93
92.60
89.95
86.90
90.20
93.00
92.10
91.00
90.20
93.67

Snatch
155
151
154
145
140
147
145
140
143
140
140
120
126
122
115
122
115
110
115
120
116
106
110

65
22

Snatch
154
170
159
155
150
150
153
142
140
140
140
130
130
128
127
120
120
116
115
110
110
100

97
90
125

Cl & Jk
187
187
182
183
186
177
176
173
167
167
161
170
156
157
160
152
155
150
143
137
134
140
135
80
30
70

Cl & Jk
216
200
192
185
190
190
180
174
171
171
160
165
161
158
150
155
151
141
140
142
132
130
120
120

Total
342
338
336
328
326
324
321
313
310
307
301
290
288
279
275
274
270
260
258
257
250
246
245
145

52

Total
370
370
351
340
340
340
333
316
311
311
300
295
291
286
277
275
271
257
255
252
242
230
217
210

Date
24-Feb
7-Apr
17-May
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
10-Mar
16-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
29-Jun
24-Feb
19-May
24-Feb
24-Feb
24-Feb
7-Apr
19-May
10-Mar
28-Apr
21-Jan
12-Feb
24-Feb
28-Mar

Date
8-Apr
19-May
8-Apr
21-Jan
24-Feb
8-Apr
8-Apr
10-Feb
25-Feb
8-Apr
16-Apr
8-Apr
20-May
19-May
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
11-Mar
24-Feb
30-Jun
24-Feb
24-Feb
24-Feb
24-Feb
8-Apr

Where (City, Nation)
Apia, SAM

Gold Coast, AUS
Santo Domingo, DOM
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Grunstadt, GER
Lahore, PAK

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Mont Dore, FRA
Honiara, SOL

Santo Domingo, DOM
Lymasol, CYP
Funafuti, TUV

Port Morseby, PNG
Gold Coast, AUS
Johannesburg, RSA
Pitlochry, Scotland, GBR
Reykjavik, ISL
Cardiff, Wales, GBR
Jakata, INA

Alofi, NIU

Cairo, EGY

Where (City, Nation)
Gold Coast, AUS
Mississuaga, CAN
Gold Coast, AUS
Milton Keynes, England, GBR
Apia, SAM

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Auckland, NZL
Brisbane, AUS

Gold Coast, AUS
Lahore, PAK

Gold Coast, AUS
Johannesburg, RSA
Indjija, SRB

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Singapore City, SGP
Suva, FIJ

Mont Dore, FRA
Limasol, CYP

Alofi, NIU

Honiara, SOL
Funafuti, TUV

Gold Coast, AUS



105kg Category

Steven Kari

Sagele Mao

Pardeep Singh

Owen Boxall

Richmond Osarfo

David Katoatau

Jackson Roberts-Young
Ryan Meidl

Cyrille Fagat Tchatchet I
Aamir Azhar

Sio (Joe) Pomelile
Jordan Sakkas

Ruben Burger

Mohamad Norfarhan Ideris
Callum Downie

Saman Abeywickrama A.G.

Mesake Raiviu
Sateki Langi
Dereck Come
Khelwin Juboo
Jeffrey Salemanu
Maxson Aiyunge
Tristan Zammit
Ivorn McKnee

+105kg Category
Lauititi Lui
David Liti

Muhammad Nooh Dastgir Butt

Gurdeep Singh

Damon Kelly

Benjamin Watson

Miklos Bencsik

Itte Detenamo

Widana P. Ushan Charuka
Mohamad Norfarhan Ideris
Rhodri West

Zac Courtney

Nathan Morris

Lewis Chua Yong Hwee
Cameron Montgomery
Michael Maomasi
Dhunanjay Alvin Jooron
Niel Adam

Antonis Morfitos

Born
1993
1985
1995
1990
1999
1984
1996
1987
1995
1990
1993
1999
1991
1992
1990
1988
1990
1989
1996
2002
1999
2001
2003
1981

Born
1995
1996
1998
1995
1983
1990
1989
1986
1993
1992
1989
1994
1996
1991
1997
1991
1986
2000
2001

Nation Body.Wt

PNG 96.35
SAM  104.20
IND 102.40
ENG 104.84
GHA 104.10
KIR 102.70
AUS  103.90
CAN  104.63
CMR 95.40
PAK 99.78
NZL 104.80
WAL  104.82
RSA  100.70
MAS  103.70
SCO  103.50
SRI 104.85
F1J 97.00
TGA  104.38
SEY 99.33
MRI 104.25
SOL  100.00
NRU  104.90
MLT  103.98
BAR  104.40

Nation Body.Wt

SAM  144.08
NZL 165.15
PAK  155.30
IND 145.50
AUS 15491
ENG 115.89
CAN  137.35
NRU  150.00
SRI 151.48
MAS  111.02
WAL  111.58
SCO  105.65
RSA  122.75
SGP  144.90
NIR 118.87
SOL  115.00
MRI 106.98
NRU  134.70
CYP  123.00

Snatch
157
160
152
152
152
140
145
145
140
150
140
140
133
131
125
130
100
115
110
100

70

65

71
145

Snatch
183
174
175
173
158
160
145
145
142
141
135
135
125
116
103
107
105

80
71

Cl & Jk
210
202
200
199
198
200
187
186
190
180
180
180
163
160
165
160
135
141
145
130
97
95
69

Cl & Jk
225
229
225
217
205
192
200
190
187
185
170
160
155
162
146
140
140
105
95

Total
367
362
352
351
350
340
332
331
330
330
320
320
296
291
290
290
235
256
255
230
167
160
140

Total
408
403
400
390
363
352
345
335
329
326
305
295
280
278
248
247
245
185
166

Date
25-Feb
24-Feb

9-Apr

9-Apr
9-Apr
25-Feb
30-Jun
9-Apr
13-Jan
17-Apr
4-Mar
9-Apr
2-May
12-Feb
4-Mar
9-Apr
24-Feb
9-Apr
9-Apr
29-Mar
24-Feb
24-Feb
27-May
9-Apr

Date
24-Feb
9-Apr
12-Jan
25-Jan
9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
25-Feb
9-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
10-Mar
20-May
11-Mar
9-Apr
24-Feb
9-Apr
3-Feb
24-Feb

Where (City, Nation)
Brisbane, AUS
Apia, SAM

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Brisbane, AUS
Mont Dore, FRA
Gold Coast, AUS
Toulon, FRA
Lahore, PAK
Auckland, NZL
Gold Coast, AUS
Johannesburg, RSA
Jakata, INA
Auckland, NZL
Gold Coast, AUS
Suva, FIJ

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Cairo, EGY
Honiara, SOL
NRU

Cospicua, MLT
Gold Coast, AUS

Where (City, Nation)
Apia, SAM

Gold Coast, AUS
Gujranwala, PAK
Moodbidri, IND

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Brisbane, AUS

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Pitlochry, Scotland, GBR
Johannesburg, RSA
Singapore City, SGP
Gold Coast, AUS
Honiara, SOL

Gold Coast, AUS
NRU

Limasol, CYP



2018 COMMONWEALTH WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION RANKINGS
Produced by: Michael Noonan,

CWEF Statistician, 47 Saltley Street, Spotswood Vic 3015, Australia
mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au

WOMEN: ONE PER COUNTRY as at 01 July

48kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Saikhom Mirabai Chanu 1994 IND 47.91 86 110 196 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Amanda Braddock 1989 CAN 47.50 75 101 176  24-Mar Toronto, CAN

Marie Hanitra Roilya Ranaivosoa 1990 MRI 47.85 76 94 170 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Thelma Toua 1991 PNG 48.00 65 90 155  23-Feb Brisbane, AUS
Dinusha Hansami Bomiriyage Gomas 1992 SRI 47.94 70 85 155 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Monica Uweh 1999 NGR 47.71 66 88 154 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Kelly-Jo Robson 1988 ENG 47.91 65 86 151 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Alyce Stephenson 1990 AUS 47.85 61 83 144 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Lisa Tobias 1980 SCO 47.64 60 79 139 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Seruwaia Malani 1993 F1J 47.70 60 76 136 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Hannah Powell 1992 WAL 47.00 56 72 128 5-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Alice Bae 2001 SOL 47.00 50 61 111  24-Feb Honiara, SOL
Winnifred Entumi 2002 GHA 44.60 52 59 111  26-Mar Cairo, EGY
Danielle Watson 2003 NZL 45.80 48 56 104 3-Mar Auckland, NZL
Mazon Colette Soulmaba 2000 CMR 48.00 45 52 97 26-Mar Cairo, EGY

Ludcilla Agir 2005 NRU 47.50 42 55 97 28-Jun Mont Dore, FRA
Maryam Ahmed 2003 BRN 43.30 41 55 96 23-Apr Urgench, UZB
Tenishia Thorthon 2005 MLT 41.70 37 51 88 15-Jun Innsbruck, AUT
Paulini Kolinitoga 2004 FI1J 45.20 37 50 87 24-Feb Suva, FIJ

Shari Sinamo 1971 RSA 47.65 34 45 79 19-May Johannesburg, RSA
53kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Khumukcham Sanjita Chanu 1994 IND 52.65 84 108 192 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Dika Toua 1984 PNG 52.95 80 106 186  23-Feb Brisbane, AUS
Rachel Leblanc-Bazinet 1988 CAN 52.95 81 100 181 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Wadumesthreege C.M. Warnakulasuriy 1990 SRI 52.80 78 94 172 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Fraer Morrow 1998 ENG 52.97 73 99 172 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Phillipa Patterson 1984 NZL 52.65 76 95 171 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Sharifah Inani Najwa Sydanuar 1990 MAS 52.83 75 95 170 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Tegan Napper 1986 AUS 52.90 75 91 166 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Mary Kini Lifu 1994 SOL 52.96 73 93 166 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Ruth Baffoe 1994 GHA 52.44 77 88 165 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Catrin Haf Jones 1999 WAL 52.46 72 93 165 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Sekolasitika Isaia 2000 SAM 53.00 70 91 161  24-Feb Apia, SAM

Portia Vries 1984 RSA 51.30 65 91 156  19-May Johannesburg, RSA
Fullapati Chakma 1996 BAN 52.60 68 85 153 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
Syisha Cain 2003 NRU 52.60 64 76 140 3-Feb NRU

Seruwaia Malani 1993 FIJ 49.50 62 75 137  24-Feb Suva, FIJ

Nikoletta Demetriou 1993 CYP 52.50 62 75 137  28-Apr Reykjavik, ISL

Lisa Tobias 1980 SCO 48.20 58 76 134  18-Feb Stirling, Scotland, GBR
Elle Gwee 1988 SGP 51.30 40 a7 87 10-Mar Singapore City, SGP

Fatima Yakubu 1997 NGR 52.93 6-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
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58kg Category
Tia-Clair Orr (Toomey)
Tali Darsigny

K. Shireesha

Jenlyn Wini Tegu
Laura Hewitt

Alethea Boon
Saofaialo Jim

Johanni Taljaard
Christie Williams
Ketty Lent

Nancy Abouke

Jody Hughes
Nadeeshani Rajapaksha

Marceeta Marlyne Marcus

Demetra loannau
Maria Mareta
Fayema Akther
Hayden Ong

Memsimah Sandra Owusu

Winny Langat

Hane Kila

Zagora Callender
Magdeline Moyengwa

63kg Category

Rakki Halder

Maude Charron

Zoe Smith

Mona Pretorius
Tia-Clair Orr (Toomey)
Emma McQuaid
Mabia Aktar

Christie Williams
Maxima Uepa

Yasmin Zammit-Stevens
Haplyn Iro

Aleathea Boon

Ketty Lent

Irene Kasuubo

Maria Mareta

Winnie Okoth

Cheryl Foo Wei Shan
Gutu Manatu

Nicki Grant

Renee Manuela Hyeng
Clementina Agricole

Born
1993
1998
1993
1983
1994
1984
2001
1984
1992
2001
2003
1983
1990
1998
1992
2001
1991
1990
2002
1988
2001
2002
2001

Born
1993
1993
1994
1988
1993
1989
1999
1992
2002
1993
1991
1984
2001
1997
2001
1991
1992
1999
1984
2002
1988

Nation

AUS
CAN
IND
SOL
ENG
NZL
SAM
RSA
WAL
MRI
NRU
SCO
SRI
MAS
CYP
FIJ
BAN
SGP
GHA
KEN
PNG
BAR
BOT

Nation

IND
CAN
ENG
RSA
AUS

NIR
BAN
WAL
NRU
MLT
SOL
NZL
MRI
UGA

F1J
KEN
SGP
TUvV
SCO
CMR
SEY

Body.Wt

57.70
57.80
57.60
57.60
57.71
57.70
58.00
56.92
57.82
57.50
57.60
57.85
57.56
57.24
58.00
57.82
57.01
54.50
56.65
56.94
54.00
56.45
55.90

Body.Wt

62.30
62.24
62.50
62.77
60.90
62.53
62.54
60.90
62.60
62.79
63.00
59.88
61.50
61.06
60.20
60.30
62.15
60.12
63.00
59.35
62.93

Snatch

87
90
84
82
84
81
75
78
75
72
70
70
66
65
68
68
66
67
62
60
50
53

Snatch

102

Cl & Jk

114
111
111
110
98
100
102
93
95
91
92
90
94
90
86
88
88
79
76
75
70
67
60

Cl & Jk

128
122
115
115
112
100
102
98
100
95
95
94
90
85
85
87
82
76
71
65

Total
201
201
195
192
182
181
177
171
170
163
162
160
160
155
154
154
154
146
138
135
120
120

Total
230
220
207
206
198
182
180
176
175
174
172
171
162
156
155
153
150
137
128
122

Date
6-Apr
20-May
22-Jan
28-Jun
6-Apr
6-Apr
24-Feb
6-Apr
6-Apr
6-Apr
28-Jun
6-Apr
6-Apr
6-Apr
24-Feb
6-Apr
6-Apr
10-Mar
27-May
6-Apr
24-Feb
7-Jun
27-Mar

Date
23-Jan
7-Apr
7-Apr
7-Apr
24-Feb
7-Apr
7-Apr
10-Mar
29-Jun
7-Apr
24-Feb
10-Mar
28-Mar
7-Apr
24-Feb
7-Apr
10-Mar
24-Feb
10-Mar
28-Mar
7-Apr

Where (City, Nation)
Gold Coast, AUS
Mississauga, CAN
Moodbidri, IND
Mont Dore, FRA
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Apia, SAM

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Mont Dore, FRA
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Limassol, CYP
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Singapore City, SGP
Cairo, EGY

Gold Coast, AUS
Port Morseby, PNG
Palmira, COL
Cairo, EGY

Where (City, Nation)
Moodbidri, IND

Gold Coast, CAN
Gold Coast, CAN
Gold Coast, CAN
Brisbane, AUS

Gold Coast, CAN
Gold Coast, CAN
Oldbury, England, GBR
Mont Dore, FRA
Gold Coast, CAN
Honiara, SOL
Sydney, AUS

Cairo, EGY

Gold Coast, CAN
Suva, FIJ

Gold Coast, CAN
Singapore City, SGP
Funafuti, TUV
Pitlochry, Scotland, GBR
Cairo, EGY

Gold Coast, CAN



69kg Category

Punam Yadev

Sarah Davies

Apolonia Vaivai
Andreanne Messier
Phillipa Malone

Andrea Hams (Miller)
Celestie Engelbrecht
Faye Pittman

Emanuella Labonne
Yasmin Zammit-Stevens
Sosefina Lima
Arcangeline Fouodji-Sonkbou
Zoe Horseman
Maximina Uepa

Tiiau Bakaekiri

Jeanne Gaelle Eyenga Mboosi
Rebekah Thompson
Maria Liku

Ethel Malefo

Amy Teo

Lepeka Feli

75kg Category
Marie-Josephe Fergue
Kristel Ngarlem

Emily Godley
Apolonia Vaivai
Reena

Laura Hughes

Bailey Rogers
Stephanie Davies
Loto Pereira

Rayen Cupid

Jabriella Teo Samuel
Yasmin Zammit-Stevens
Chathurika Priyanthi Balage
Philippa Woonton
Alison Sunee

Juhora Khaton Nisha
J-La Agir

Corien Pogtieter
Guba Hale

Faustina Allotey

Vicky Maomasili
Jacelyn Chen

Born
1995
1992
1991
1999
1989
1982
1988
1983
1985
1993
1999
1987
1993
2002
1997
1999
1980
1990
1999
1982
1999

Born
1991
1995
1989
1991
1991
1993
1991
1989
2000
1985
1998
1993
1992
1985
1999
1990
2003
1970
1986
2002
1998
1981

Nation

IND
ENG
F1J
CAN
AUS
NZL
RSA
WAL
MRI
MLT
SAM
CMR
SCO
NRU
KIR
CMR
NIR
F1J
SOL
SGP
TUV

Nation

CMR
CAN
ENG
F1J
IND
WAL
NZL
AUS
SAM
SVG
MAS
MLT
SRI
COK
MRI
BAN
NRU
RSA
PNG
GHA
SOL
SGP

Body.Wt

68.97
68.43
68.90
68.97
66.28
68.20
63.94
67.50
68.58

69.00
68.81
67.80
65.40
68.40
69.00
67.63
65.20
68.00
66.75
66.40

Body.Wt

73.50
74.10
70.97
71.30
69.30
74.89
73.72
72.92
74.60
72.80
74.24
69.70
73.62
74.46
71.70
74.68
70.70
70.45
75.00
73.15
74.00
71.15

Snatch

100
95
100
95
95
95
83
83
85
80
78
80
80
75
70
72
67
55
55
52
40

Snatch

110
97
96
95
92
91
88
87
83
84
81
79
75
75
68
65
65
66
68
60
55
41

Cl & Jk

122
122
116
116
114
111
110
104
100
105
105
100
94
95
99
96
91
75
70
67
60

Cl & Jk

133
126
126
120
117
116
116
110
107
103
103
100
100
93
92
90
87
85
80
67
70
50

Total
222
217
216
211
209
206
193
187
185
185
183
180
174
170
169
168
158
130
125
119
100

Total
243
223
222
215
209
207
204
197
190
187
184
179
175
168
160
155
152
151
148
127
125

91

Date
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
24-Feb
8-Apr
21-Jan
8-Apr
26-Jun
24-Feb
8-Apr
10-Mar
3-Feb
23-Feb
28-Mar
8-Apr
24-Feb
24-Feb
11-Mar
24-Feb

Date
21-May
20-May

8-Apr
24-Feb
24-Jan

8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
24-Feb
8-Apr
8-Apr
28-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
29-Mar
8-Apr
29-Jun
20-May
24-Feb
29-Mar
24-Feb
11-Mar

Where (City, Nation)
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Brisbane, AUS

Gold Coast, AUS
Cardiff, Wales, GBR
Gold Coast, AUS
Tarragona, ESP
Apia, SAM

Gold Coast, AUS
Pitlochry, Scotland, GBR
NRU

Brisbane, AUS
Cairo, EGY

Gold Coast, AUS
Suva, FIJ

Honiara, SOL
Singapore City, SGP
Funafuti, TUV

Where (City, Nation)
Obernai, FRA
Mississuaga, CAN
Gold Coast, AUS
Brisbane, AUS
Moodbidri, IND
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Apia, SAM

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Reykjavik, ISL

Gold Coast, AUS
Gold Coast, AUS
Cairo, EGY

Gold Coast, AUS
Mont Dore, FRA
Johannesburg, RSA
Port Morseby, PNG
Cairo, EGY
Honiara, SOL
Singapore City, SGP



90kg Category
Eileen Cikamatana
Kaitlyn Fassina
Clementine Meukeugni Noumbissi
Siti Aisyah Rosli
Tracey Lambrechs
Anuratha

Kassandra Pratt
Tayla Howe

Lorraine Harry
Lesila Fiapule
Emma Collins-Jones
Caileigh Dade

Elisia Scicluna
Togafiti Eliko
Philippa Woonton
Bethany Cairns
Ariana Uepa

Joana Maka
Chakira Rose

+90kg Category
Feagaiga Stowers
Charisma Amoe-Tarrant
Emily Campbell
Deborah Acason
Luisa Peters
Tracey Lambrechs
Purnima Pandey
Shalinee Valaydon
Siti Aisyah Rosli
Jocelyn Blair
Nanette Joubert
Lesley Boyce

Born
1999
1990
1990
1995
1985
1992
1990
1996
1996
2001
1990
1989
1992
1998
1985
1993
2001
2000
2001

Born
2000
1999
1994
1983
1993
1985
1999
1986
1995
1987
1981
1972

Nation

F1J
AUS
CMR
MAS

NZL

IND
CAN
WAL
PNG
SAM
ENG
RSA
MLT
TUV
COK
SCO
NRU
SOL
SEY

Nation

SAM
NRU
ENG
AUS
COK
NZL
IND
MRI
MAS
CAN
RSA
SCO

Body.Wt

81.10
89.48
85.33
89.64
89.78
82.30
76.80
78.33
88.92
90.00
81.70
89.75
82.95
86.30
76.64
81.15
76.30
89.00
78.75

Body.Wt

114.39
131.00
113.36
93.45
100.95
93.60
90.29
114.57
91.40
93.75
95.90
104.50

Snatch

108

104

101
91
93
97
89
92
89
86
82
70
78
78
72
71
65
61
50

Snatch

113
105
103
101
103
90
94
95
83
79
55
57

Cl & Jk

135
128
125
123
120
115
122
115
115
115
95
107
98
92
90
81
80
80
70

Cl & Jk

140
145
139
125
122
124
118
110
116
98
82
79

Total
243
232
226
214
213
212
211
207
204
201
177
177
176
170
162
152
145
141
120

Total
253
250
242
226
225
214
212
205
199
177
137
136

Date Where (City, Nation)
25-Feb Brisbane, AUS

9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
24-Jan Moodbidri, IND

3-Feb Toronto, CAN

9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
24-Feb Apia, SAM

17-Mar London, England, GBR
20-May Johannesburg, RSA
28-Apr Reykjavik, ISL
24-Feb Funafuti, TUV
19-May Canberra, AUS
10-Mar Pitlochry, Scotland, GBR
3-Feb NRU
24-Feb Honiara, SOL
29-Mar Cairo, EGY

Date Where (City, Nation)
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
30-Jun Mont Dore, FRA
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
25-Feb Brisbane, AUS
4-Mar Auckland, NZL
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
9-Apr Gold Coast, AUS
12-Feb Jakata, INA
27-Jan Edmonton, CAN
20-May Johannesburg, RSA
10-Mar Pitlochry, Scotland, GBR



	Men-Absolute
	Women-Absolute
	Men-One_per_country
	Women-One_per_country

